
Dirt training - Fast
3F
Admiral Indy c.4 Bhigroog C 06/26/25 BAQ Mcl35000 Fin5 :37.35 B
Cara's Chianti f.4 Friedman M 01/09/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin4 :36.73 B
***Did It Dialed g.4 Morey W 11/16/25 CD Str50000nw1/x Fin4 :37.04 B
Doc Sullivan h.5 Ortiz J 12/26/25 AQU AlexMRobbB -125k Fin1 :37.92 B
Drop Me a Dime g.3 Ortiz J 12/11/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :37.25 B
Howling Wind f.4 Ferraro J 01/16/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin2 :40.02 B
Jet Mist f.3 Martin C :37.11 B
Lady Delilah f.4 Ferraro J 01/18/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :39.75 B
Magical Ways g.7 Atras R 11/30/25 LRL Aoc40000(40-32)nw2/x-N Fin4 :38.55 B
Majorsdreamcometru f.3 Giangiulio M :36.55 B
Moe Eighty Eight g.4 Ortiz J 12/27/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin1 :38.61 B
My Mitole c.4 Martin C 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin3 :36.51 B
Nantz g.4 Martin C 12/27/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin2 :35.67 B
Sanzio g.4 Ferraro J 12/28/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin3 :36.99 B
Tristar Fury f.3 Ortiz J :37.64 B
***Victory Hall f.3 Ortiz J 11/10/25 FL ShStnCdFx -45k Fin1 :37.64 B
***Widdershins f.4 Chichakly A 01/09/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin6 :35.60 B

4F
Aleah Aleah g.5 Nevin M 12/08/25 PRX Clm7500cnd Fin1 :50.25 B
Ambridge g.4 Morey W 01/10/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L-N Fin5 :49.36 B
Atarah f.4 Rice L 01/15/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin1 :49.00 B
Beary Funny g.6 Morey W 01/17/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 :49.36 B
***Beira m.5 Dutrow, Jr. R 10/23/25 BAQ Clm20000 Fin2 :52.85 B
***Chelonian g.6 Giangiulio M 07/16/25 SAR Str20000nw2/3m Fin5 :48.89 B
Classic Commander c.3 Sciacca G 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin5 :48.45 B
Curlin's Magic m.5 Rice L 10/29/25 CD Clm20000cnd-c Fin1 :50.65 B
Current Climate m.8 Rice L 11/05/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin3 :50.65 B
***Defended m.6 Chichakly A 01/11/26 AQU Clm12500-c Fin2 :49.23 B
Down the Field g.3 Rice L :49.65 B
Enduring Angel c.4 Rodriguez R 01/23/26 AQU Mcl12500 Fin1 :51.23 B
Free Spin g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :52.65 B
Georgia Magic g.4 Handal R 12/26/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin4 :52.15 B
Graywing g.8 Dutrow, Jr. R 10/19/25 BAQ Clm12500-c Fin5 :50.25 B
Gualillo g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin3 :50.24 B
***High Tide g.9 Dutrow, Jr. R 06/15/25 BAQ Clm16000-c Fin3 :48.25 B

Ignite the Light g.5 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :51.85 B

4F
It's Carol's Way f.3 Hosang, Jr. O 11/29/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.00 B
Kid Rich c.3 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :49.65 B
Lady Wisdom f.4 Morey W 04/26/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin6 :48.90 B
Le Gris g.5 Rodriguez R 11/30/25 LRL Aoc40000(40-32)nw2/x-N Fin1 :51.23 B
Mo Kreesa g.4 Hennig M 01/15/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin4 :49.95 B
Mr. Papagiorgio g.5 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/15/26 AQU SOC 40000/50000 Fin4 :52.52 B
Neon Bordeaux g.5 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/11/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :52.00 B
***Ohonte's Own g.3 Morley T :49.80 B
Okefenokee r.3 Morley T :49.80 B
Over and Ollie g.6 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/27/25 AQU Aoc100000cnd-N Fin1 :48.25 B

Poppy's Ticket g.4 Englehart C 01/10/26 AQU Moc40000cnd-N Fin2 :48.50 B
***Problematica m.5 Potts W 01/18/26 AQU SOC 10000/16000 Fin2 :49.23 B
Purloin m.5 Rice L 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin1 :49.00 B
Qbits c.3 Rice L 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.30 B
Quinns Silent Roar f.3 Begg J 01/11/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin4 :49.61 B
Snide f.4 Rice L 01/04/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :50.00 B
Spirit of Esther m.5 Kantarmaci I 01/09/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin3 :53.00 B
***Strand Road g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 10/07/25 PRX Clm7500nw2/L Fin5 :49.77 B
Stream It c.3 Rice L 12/06/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :50.30 B
Talk to Me Jimmy c.3 Rodriguez R 11/09/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.77 B
Tampa Storm c.3 Englehart C 01/02/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin5 :48.50 B
Trango Tower f.4 Rice L 01/15/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.00 B
***Velvet Hammer f.3 Handal R 12/27/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin5 :51.75 B
Willintoriskitall g.6 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/01/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :50.66 B
Yolo m.5 Morey W 06/21/25 BAQ Mcl20000-c Fin3 :48.90 B

5F
Indy Rags g.4 Baker C 12/28/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin1 1:02.52 B
Reign It In g.3 Baker C 01/01/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin8 1:02.52 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 17 :35.60 :40.02 :37.46
4 Furlongs 43 :48.25 :53.00 :50.14
5 Furlongs 2 1:02.52 1:02.52
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